	10115	02-07-2003	
FORM 1-31-	MPTO-1595 PECOPDATION E	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Docke	et No. 7286-101	102359387	
To the Honorable Compission Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying motifies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
	FINBARR MCEVOY  2 -3 -03	Name: SHORT BROTHERS PLC	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:	
	Nature of conveyance:		
		City: State: Zip:	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	_	Street Address: P. O. Box 241, Airport Road	
	Other		
	Execution Date: January 6, 2003	City: Belfast State: Northern Ireland, United Kingdom Zip: BT3 9DZ	
	Excodular Batta. Gariagny 9, 1333	Lip. <u>510 052</u>	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
Α.	Patent Application No(s).: 10/261,832	B. Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5.	concerning document should be mailed:	C. Total number of applications and paterns inversed	
	Name: John D. McConaghy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
		Enclosed (Included with filing fees)	
	Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	Z3 Enclosed (moldade with himly 1999)	
	865 South Figueroa Street, 29 <sup>TH</sup> Floor	□ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is	
	Los Angeles, CA 90017-2576	required	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0337	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
// bal //// /2			
4	120 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date: January 24, 2003	
John D. McConaghy, Red No. 26,773			
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 (1 pg. Asg., 1 pg. cover)			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
06/2	06/2003 LMUELLER 00000156 500337 1026/432 Box Assignments		
FC:8	021 40.00 CH / Washingto	on, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

PATENT REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0908

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, FINBARR McEVOY, a British citizen residing at 112 Artana Road, Dromara, Dromore, county Down BT25 2NG, Northern Ireland, United Kingdom, have invented a new and useful AIRCRAFT PROPULSIVE POWER UNIT for which application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon were filed on September 30, 2002, being awarded Serial No. 10/261,832; and

WHEREAS, SHORT BROTHERS PLC, a corporation of the United Kingdom having its principal place of business at P. O. Box 241, Airport Road, Belfast BT3 9DZ, Northern Ireland, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, FINBARR McEVOY, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said SHORT BROTHERS PLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SHORT BROTHERS PLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS our hands this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

FINBARR MCEVOY

PATENT RECORDED: 02/03/2003 REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0909